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Premier - Hon. Brad Wall Seats in the Legislature 
Sk. Party 38 
NDP 20 
Total : 58

More information 

Find your constituency 

  

Speaker - Hon. Don Toth 

Leader of the Opposition - Mr. Lorne Calvert, MLA 

Lieutenant Governor - Hon. Dr. Gordon L. Barnhart 

Our MLA list has a new format which includes both Legislative Building Office and Constituency Office contact information.   Please let 
us know what you think by sending us an email.  This page prints best using Internet Explorer 7 or higher.  Please note: room numbers are 
in the Legislative Building, Regina, Saskatchewan S4S 0B3.  Area code is 306.     

Legislative Building Office Constituency Office 
Name Party Constituency Rm  Phone Fax Address Contact 
Mr. Denis Allchurch 
Biography  

Sk Party Rosthern-Shellbrook 
Website 

203 787-4300 787-3174 Box 808 
Spiritwood, SK 
S0J 2M0 

Tel  883-3003 
Fax  883-3012 
dallchurch@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Ms. Pat Atkinson 
Biography  

NDP Saskatoon Nutana 
  
  

265 787-1882 787-
6247  

621A Main Street 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7H 0J8 

Tel  664-6101 
Fax  665-5633 
patkinson@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Buckley Belanger 
Biography  

NDP Athabasca 
Website 

 150 787-0394  787-
7905 

Box 310 
Ile-a-la-Crosse, SK 
S0M 1C0 

Tel  833-3200 
Fax  833-2622 
Toll free 1-800-239-9820 
bbelanger@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Bob Bjornerud 
Biography  

Sk Party Melville-Saltcoats  
Website 

334 787-0338  787-
0630 

P.O. Box 3215  
Melville, SK.  
S0A 2P0 

113 – 3rd Ave. West  
Melville, SK.  

With satellite  
Box 519, Saltcoats 
117 Allan Ave  
Saltcoats, SK. 
S0A 3R0   

Tel  728-3882 
Cell 730-7882 
Fax  728-3883 
bbjornerud@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 
  
 
 
Tel 744-2519 
Fax 744-2493 
  

Hon. Bill Boyd 
Biography  

Sk Party Kindersley 
Website 

361 787-9124 787-0395 P. O. Box 490 
908 Main Street 
Kindersley, SK 
S0L 1S0 

Tel 463-4480 
Fax 463-6873 
bboyd@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Fred Bradshaw 
Biography  

Sk Party Carrot River Valley 
Website 

203 787-4300 787-3174 29 Main Street 
Carrot River, SK 
S0E 0L0 

Tel 768-3977  
Fax  768-3979 
fbradshaw@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Greg P. Brkich 
Biography  

Sk Party Arm River-Watrous 
Website 

203 787-4300 787-3174 Box 1077 
102 Washington Street 
Davidson, SK 
S0G 1A0 

Tel 567-2843 
Fax  567-3259 
Toll Free 1-800-539-3979 
gbrkich@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Cam Broten 
Biography 

NDP Saskatoon Massey Place 
Website 

 140 787-0230 787-7905 Unit F, 511 33rd Street West 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7L 0V7 

Tel 384-7200 
Fax 384-4280 
cbroten@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Lorne Calvert 
Biography  

NDP Saskatoon Riversdale 
  

 265 787-0881  787-
6247  

904D - 22nd Street W. 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7M 0S1 

Tel 651-1211 
Fax 244-3602 
lcalvert@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Ken Cheveldayoff 
Biography  
  

Sk Party Saskatoon Silver Springs 
Website 

340 787-7339 798-3140 1106A Central Ave. N. 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7N 2H1 

Tel 651-7100 
Fax 651-6008 
kcheveldayoff@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Michael Chisholm 
Biography  

Sk Party Cut Knife-Turtleford 
Website 

203 787-4300 787-3174 #6-116 1st Ave. W. 

Box 850 
Maidstone, SK 
S0M 1M0 

Tel 893-2619 
Fax 893-2660 
mchisholm@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Dan D’Autremont 
Biography  

Sk Party Cannington 
Website 

303  787-0942  787-
8677 

Box 130 
Alida, SK 
S0C 0B0 

Tel 443-2420 
Fax 443-2269 
ddautremont@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. June Draude 
Biography  

Sk Party Kelvington-Wadena 
Website 

322  787-0605   798-
8050  

110 Main Street, Box 369 
Wadena, SK 
S0A 4J0 

Tel 338-3973 
Fax 338-3977 
Toll Free 1-800-234-4134 
jdraude@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Dustin Duncan 
Biography  

Sk Party Weyburn-Big Muddy 
Website 

105 787-4300 787-3174 #35 – 5th Street NE 

Weyburn, SK 
S4H 0Y9 

Tel 842-4810 
Fax 842-4811 
dduncan@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Ms. Doreen Eagles 
Biography 

Sk Party Estevan 
  

203 787-4300 787-3174 #1 – 1104 5th Street  
Estevan, Saskatchewan  
S4A 0Z4 

Tel 634-7311 
Fax  634-7332 
deagles@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Wayne Elhard 
Biography  

Sk Party Cypress Hills 
Website 

204  787-6447  787-
1736 

Box 308 Tel  295-3688 
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401 Redcoat Trail Shopping 
Mall 
Eastend, SK 
S0N 0T0 

Fax  295-3699 
Toll Free 1-877-703-3374 
welhard@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. David Forbes 
Biography  

NDP Saskatoon Centre 
Website 

 150 787-0975  787-
7905 904D 22nd Street W.

 

Saskatoon, SK 
S7M 0S1 

Tel  244-3555 
Fax  244-3602 
dforbes@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Darcy Furber 
Biography 

NDP Prince Albert Northcote 
  

 140 787-0128 787-7905 104 1100 1st Ave East 

Prince Albert, SK 
S6V 2A7 

Tel 763-4400 
Fax 763-1827 
dfurber@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Rod Gantefoer 
Biography  

Sk Party Melfort 
Website 

312  787-6060  787-
6055 

1121 Main Street N. 
Box 2800 
Melfort, SK 
S0E 1A0 

Tel 752-9500 
Fax 752-9005 
Toll Free 1-800-242-6796 
rgantefoer@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Donna Harpauer 
Biography  

Sk Party Humboldt 
Website 

346 787-3661   787-
0656 632 9th Street

 

Box 2950 
Humboldt, SK 
S0K 2A0 

Tel  682-5141 
Fax  682-5144 
Toll Free 1-800-682-9909 
dharpauer@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Ron Harper 
Biography  

NDP Regina Northeast 
Website 

140  787-1887  787-
7905 1812 9th Avenue North 

Regina, SK 
S4R 7T4 

Tel  569-2233 
Fax  569-2303 
rharper@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Jeremy Harrison 
Biography 

Sk Party Meadow Lake 
  

105 787-4300 787-3174 211 Centre Street 
Box 848 
Meadow Lake, SK 
S9X 1L5 

Tel 236-6669 
Fax 236-6744 
jharrison@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Glen Hart 
Biography  

Sk Party Last Mountain-Touchwood 
Website 

105 787-4300 787-3174 402 Stanley Street 
Box 309 
Cupar, SK 
S0G 0Y0 

Tel  723-4421 
Fax  723-4654 
Toll Free 1-877-723-4488 
ghart@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Nancy Heppner 
Biography  

Sk Party Martensville 
Website 

315  787-0393  787-
1669 

109 Klassen Street W. 
Box 1540 
Warman, SK 
S0K 4S0 

Tel 975-0284 
Fax 975-0283 
Toll Free 1-866-639-4377 (HEPP) 
nheppner@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Darryl Hickie 
Biography 

Sk Party Prince Albert Carlton 
Website 

 38  787-4377  787-
5331 

Effective Feb 11/08 
#4 - 3041 Sherman Drive 
Prince Albert, SK 
S6V 7B7 

Tel 922-4676 
Fax 922-4674 
dhickie@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Ms. Deb Higgins 
Biography 

NDP Moose Jaw Wakamow 
  

 150 787-0936  787-
7905 

920 Caribou Street W. 
Moose Jaw, SK 
S6H 2L5 

Tel 694-1001 
Fax 691-0486 
dhiggins@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Bill Hutchinson 
Biography 

Sk Party Regina South 
  

307  787-6100 787-0399 Unit 6 - 4420 Albert St. 
Regina, SK 
S4S 6B6 

Tel 205-2067 
Fax 205-2069 
bhutchinson@mla.legassembly.sk.ca  

Mr. D. F. (Yogi) 
Huyghebaert 
Biography  

Sk Party Wood River 
Website 

105 787-4300 787-3174 120 Centre Street 
Assiniboia, SK 
S0H 0B0 
 
Box 187 
Glentworth, SK 
S0H 1V0 

Tel 642-4744 
Fax 642-4515 
  
Tel 266-2100 
yhuyghebaert@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Andy Iwanchuk 
Biography  

NDP Saskatoon Fairview 
  

 265 787-6485  787-
6247 

Bay 16 – 15 Worobetz Place 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7L 6R4 

Tel 651-3801 
Fax 651-3804 
aiwanchuk@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Ms. Judy Junor 
Biography  

NDP Saskatoon Eastview 
Website 

 140 787-0367 787-
7905  

#1 – 3012 Louise Street 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7J 3L8 

Tel 477-4233 
Fax 477-4236 
jjunor@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Delbert Kirsch 
Biography 

Sk Party Batoche 
  

105 787-4300 787-3174 115 Main Street 
Box 308 
Cudworth, SK 
S0K 1B0 

Tel 256-3930 
Fax 256-3924 
dkirsch@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Ken Krawetz 
Biography 

Sk Party Canora-Pelly 
Website 

348  787-7360  798-
0263 

Box 838 
Canora, SK 
S0A 0L0 

Tel 563-4425 
Fax 563-5752 
Toll Free 1-800-213-4279 
kkrawetz@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Serge LeClerc 
Biography  

Sk Party SaskatoonNorthwest 
Website 

203 787-4300 787-3174 6A - 234 Primrose Drive 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7K 6Y6 

Tel 934-2847 
Fax 934-2867 
sleclerc@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Warren McCall 
Biography  

NDP Regina Elphinstone-Centre 
  

 150 787-8276 787-
7905  

2900-5th Avenue 
Regina, SK 
S4T 0L3 

Tel 352-2002 
Fax 352-2065 
wmccall@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Tim McMillan 
Biography  

Sk Party Lloydminster 
  

203 787-4300 787-3174 4910 B - 49th Street 
Lloydminster, SK 
S9V 0M3 

Tel 825-4477 
Fax 825-4473 
tmcmillan@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Don McMorris 
Biography  

Sk Party Indian Head-Milestone 
Website 

302  787-7345  787-
0237 

125 Railway Street 
Box 720 
Balgonie, SK 
S0G 0E0 

Tel 771-2733 
Fax 771-2574 
Toll Free 1-877-337-3366 
dmcmorris@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Warren Michelson 
Biography  

Sk Party Moose Jaw North 
  

105 787-4300 787-3174 326 B High Street W 
Moose Jaw, SK 
S6H 1S9 

Tel 692-8884 
wmichelson@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 
Fax 692-8872 

Hon. Don Morgan 
Biography  

Sk Party Saskatoon Southeast 
Website 

355  787-5353  787-
1232 

109 3502 Taylor Street E. 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7H 5H9 

Tel 955-4755 
Fax 955-4765 
dmorgan@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Ms. Sandra Morin NDP Regina Walsh Acres 140 787-6309 787-7905 6845 Rochdale Blvd. Tel 781-9102 
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Note: Room numbers are in the Legislative Building, Regina, Saskatchewan S4S 0B3.  Area code is 306. 
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Privacy Statement 

Biography  Website Regina, SK 
S4X 2Z2 

Fax 781-4227 
smorin@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. John Nilson 
Biography  

NDP Regina Lakeview 
  

 140 787-0939  787-
7905 

3831A Albert Street 
Regina, SK 
S4S 3R4 

Tel 751-7740 
Fax 585-2030 
jnilson@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Rob Norris 
Biography  

Sk Party Saskatoon Greystone 
  

208  787-0341  787-
6946 

#5 - 2720 8th Street East 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7H 0V8 

Tel 933-7852 
Fax 933-7869 
rnorris@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Greg Ottenbreit 
Biography  

Sk Party Yorkton 
Website 

203 787-4300 787-3174 #29A Broadway Street East 
Yorkton, SK 
S3N 0K4 

Tel 783-7275 
Fax 783-7273 
gottenbreit@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Frank Quennell 
Biography  

NDP Saskatoon Meewasin 
Website 

 265 787-1577  787-
6247 

610 Duchess Street 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7K 0R1 

Tel 651-3581 
Fax 651-4670 
fquennell@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Jim Reiter 
Biography 

Sk Party Rosetown-Elrose 
Website 

203 787-4300 787-3174 215 Main Street (Tues - Fri) 
Box 278 
Rosetown, SK. 
S0L 2V0 
 
#2, 108 Saskatchewan Ave 
West 
Outlook, SK. 

Tel 882-4105 
Fax 882-4108  
jreiter@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 
  
  
Tel 867-8770 

Ms. Laura Ross 
Biography  

Sk Party Regina Qu’Appelle Valley 
  

203 787-4300 787-3174 4519 Rochdale Blvd. 
Regina, SK 
S4X 4R3 

Tel 545-6333 
Fax 545-6112  
lross@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Ms. Joceline Schriemer 
Biography 

Sk Party Saskatoon Sutherland 
Website  

105 787-4300 787-3174 211- 3521 8th Street East 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7H 0W5 

Tel 244-5623 
Fax 244-5626 
jschriemer@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Lyle Stewart 
Biography  

Sk Party Thunder Creek 
Website 

306 787-0804  798-
2009 

#207-310 Main Street North 
Moose Jaw, SK 
S6H 3K1 

Tel  693-3229 
Fax  693-3251 
lstewart@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Len Taylor 
Biography 

NDP The Battlefords 
  

 265 787-0339 787-6247 1991-100th Street 

North Battleford, SK 
S9A 0X2 

Tel 445-5454 
Fax  445-5617 
ltaylor@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Christine Tell 
Biography  

Sk Party Regina Wascana Plains 
  

345  787-0354  798-
0264 

2318 B Assiniboine Ave. E. 
Regina, SK 
S4V 2P5 

Tel 205-2126 
Fax 205-2127  
ctell@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Hon. Don Toth 
Biography  

Sk Party Moosomin 
Website 

129 787-2282 787-2283 Box 1038 
Moosomin, SK 
S0G 3N0 

Tel 435-3329 
Fax 435-3921 
Toll Free 1-888-255-8684 
dtoth@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Kim Trew 
Biography  

NDP Regina Coronation Park 
  

 140 787-1898  787-
7905 

3120 Avonhurst Drive 
Regina, SK 
S4R 3J7 

Tel 775-2444 
Fax 352-4999 
ktrew@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Harry Van Mulligen 
Biography 

NDP Regina Douglas Park 
  

 140 787-1900 787-
7905  

809 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK 
S4N 0R5 

Tel 352-8899 
Fax 522-9313 
hvanmulligen@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Doyle Vermette NDP Cumberland 150 787-6340 787-
7905  

Box 192 
215 La Ronge Avenue 
La Ronge, Sask.  
S0J 1L0  

Tel 425-2525  
Fax 425-2885 
dvermette@mla.legassembly.sk.ca  

Hon. Brad Wall, Premier 
Biography  

Sk Party Swift Current 
Website 

226  787-0958  787-
0885 

233 Central Avenue North 
Swift Current, SK 
S9H 0L3  

Tel  778-2429 
Fax  778-3614 
bwall@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Randy Weekes 
Biography  

Sk Party Biggar 
Website 

214 787-4300 787-3174 106 3rd Avenue W. 

Box 1413 
Biggar, SK 
S0K 0M0 

Tel  948-4880 
Fax  948-4882 
Toll Free 1-877-948-4880 
rweekes@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Ms. Nadine Wilson  
Biography  

Sk Party Saskatchewan Rivers 
Website 

203 787-4300 787-3174 R.R. #5, Site 16, Box 4 
Prince Albert, SK 
S6V 5R3 

Tel 763-0615 
Fax 763-2503 
nwilson@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Trent Wotherspoon 
Biography  

NDP Regina Rosemont 
  

 140 787-0077 787-
7905  

700E - 4400 4th Avenue 
Regina, SK 
S4T 0H8 

Tel 565-2444 
Fax 565-2952 
twotherspoon@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Mr. Kevin Yates 
Biography  

NDP Regina Dewdney 
Website 

 140 787-0635  787-
7905 1620A 9th Avenue E. 

Regina, SK 
S4N 6J9 

Tel  569-0247 
Fax  569-0805 
kyates@mla.legassembly.sk.ca 

Caucus Contact Information Room Phone Fax 

SK. Party Caucus Office http://www.skcaucus.com/ 203 787-4300 787-3174 

NDP Caucus Office http://www.ndpcaucus.sk.ca/ 265 787-7388 787-6247 
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